

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ 2nd Court, Bankura (In-Charge)

Title Appeal – 21 of 2025

CNR No: WBBK01-002338-2025

Filing No- 1485/2025

Sri Dhenu Rajak and another - Appellants

-vs-

Sri Dipak Kumar Ghosh and 13 others – Respondents

Order No. 1
15-09-2025

The memo of appeal is filed against the Judgment and order dated 23-05-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Addl. Court, Bankura in Title Suit No. 12 of 2015 by the appellant.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is beyond the time limit.

Court fees Rs.10/- is paid.

Duly executed vokatnama is filed.

Certified copy of Judgment in T.S- 12 of 2015 has been filed.

Requisites put in along with P. fee Rs.7/-paid.

Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant is not filed the petition u/s-5 of the limitation Act.

Fix **28-10-2025** for hearing on the point of admissibility.

Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay
District Judge, Bankura