

Title Appeal – 21 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002338-2025

Present: Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (J.O. Code No. WB00698)

Order No. 05
20.12.2025

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon Respondent No.01 to 12 and App. of the Respondent No. 13 & 14.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps upon respondent no. 1-12 on the ground stated therein.

Perused case record, considered, prayer is allowed.

Respondent no. 13-14 did not appear.

Let the case is adjourned.

Fix **09.03.2026** for taking proper steps upon Respondent No.01 to 12 and App. of the Respondent No. 13 & 14.

Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura (In-charge)